· · · ·	297000943914
Freddie L 8220 N. W Miami, Flo	Raiford 12th Court Drida 33147
	Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):
	Raiford Corporation oration Name) (Document #) \$000021787983 05/14/9701107010 oration Name) (Document #) ****122.50
,	
	oration Name) (Document #)
4 (Com	oration Name) (Document #)
Mail out	Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Statisfy 9
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
X Profit	Amendment Image: Constraint of R.A., Officer/Director Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Image: Constraint of Registered Agent Change of Registered Agent Image: Constraint of Registered Agent
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION SFFECTIVE DATE Foreign 5-15-977 Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other
CR2F031(1 95)	Examiner's Initials Om 5/16/97

SFFECTIVE DATE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED 97 MAY 14 PH 4: 14 SECR. (LAY CI STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

F. LEE RAIFORD CORPORATION

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be: F. LEE RAIFORD CORPORATION

ARTICLE II

NATURE OF THE BUSINESS

The character or nature of the business to be transacted by the Corporation shall be to engage in any and all business legally permitted under the Laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III

CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 100 shares of common stock, each share having a par value of \$1.00. Authorized capital stock may be paid for by in-kind services, contribution of assets or by cash, at a just value to be fixed by the Board of Directors of this Corporation, at any regular or Special meeting of the Board of Directors.

1

ARTICLE IV

INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of capital with which this Corporation shall begin business shall be \$100.00

ARTICLE V

TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE VI

ADDRESS

The principal and registered address of the Corporation shall be:

8220 N. W. 12th Court Miami, Florida 33147

The Board of Directors may from time to time, designate such other address and place for the principal office of this Corporation as it may see fit.

ARTICLE VII

INITIAL DIRECTOR

The Corporation shall have a sole Director initially. The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name, street address, city, State and zip code of the initial sole Director who shall hold office until his successors are elected and have qualified, is:

> Freddie L. Raiford 8220 N. W. 12th Court Miami, Florida 33147

> > 2

ARTICLE VIII

SUBSCRIBER

The name, street address, city, State and zip codes of the sole subscriber to these articles of Incorporation, the number of shares agreed to take, and the value of the consideration therefore is as follows:

<u>NAME</u>	ADDRESS	SHARES	CONSIDERATION
Freddie L. Raiford	8220 N. W. 12 th Court Miami, Florida 33147	100	In Kind

ARTICLE IX

INCORPORATOR

The name, street address, city, State and zip codes of the sole Incorporator is as follows:

Freddie L. Raiford 8220 N. W. 12th Court Miami, Florida 33147

ARTICLE X

EFFECTIVE DATE

The Articles of Incorporation shall be effective on May 15, 1997.

ARTICLE XI

AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by the Board of Directors. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the Shareholders, and approved at a Shareholders meeting by a majority of the Shareholders entitled to vote thereon, manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to these Articles of Incorporation be made.

3

ARTICLE VII

RESIDENT AGENT

The Resident Agent of the Corporation shall be:

Freddie L. Raiford 8220 N. W. 12th Court Miami, Florida 33147

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this 11th day of May 1997.

Frederi & Ratordseal

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF DADE

Before me personally appeared Freddie L. Raiford to me well known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation and acknowledged before me that the same were executed for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named above this $11^{\rm th}$ day of May 1997 .

Henry Notary



ESSIGNATING FINANCE ESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING SERVED. Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes the mitted, in compliance with said Act: CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING THE AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First, that F. Lee Raiford Corporation desiring organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principles office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at 8220 No W. 12th Court, County of Dade, State of Florida, appoints Freddie L. Raiford as its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the stated corporation, at the place designated in this above certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.